
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2154
ANSWERED ON:24.07.2014
DAMAGE TO NH IN MAHARASHTRA
Lokhande Shri Sadashiv Kisan

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the total loss suffered as a result of damage to national highways/bridges due to cyclone and heavy rains during the last three years and the current year specially in backward areas of the State of Maharashtra as on date, State-wise; and

(b) the steps taken by the Government in this regard, State-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI KRISHANPAL GURJAR)

(a) The State-wise details of estimated damages (for temporary restoration works) to the National Highways (NHs) due to floods, rains, etc. during the last three years and the current year including backward areas of Maharashtra are at Annexure-I.

(b) The State-wise details of works sanctioned for temporary restoration of damages to the NHs due to floods, rains, etc. during the last three years and the current year are at Annexure-II.
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